505726588 10/16/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5773400

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
SENTRUS INTERNAT	IONAL FZE		10/07/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	RICHAR	RICHARD D. WEINSTEIN		
Street Address:	P. O. BOX 61181			
Internal Address: JEBEL ALI		LI		
City:	DUBAI			
State/Country:	UNITED	UNITED ARAB EMIRATES		
Patent Number:	9	633535		
		633535		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (3 (3)	633535 314)725-5754 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone:	DATA (3 be sent to t if provided; 3	814)725-5754 The e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 147259100		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (3 be sent to t if provided; 3 pa	314)725-5754 T he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 147259100 atents@sandbergphoenix.com	via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (3 be sent to t if provided; 3 pa e: S	814)725-5754 The e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 147259100 atents@sandbergphoenix.com ANDBERG PHOENIX & VON GONTAR	via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (3 be sent to t if provided; 3 pa pa e: S	314)725-5754 The e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 147259100 atents@sandbergphoenix.com ANDBERG PHOENIX & VON GONTAR 20 S. CENTRAL AVE., SUITE 1600	via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (3 be sent to t if provided; 3 pa e: S 12 C	814)725-5754 The e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 147259100 atents@sandbergphoenix.com ANDBERG PHOENIX & VON GONTAR 20 S. CENTRAL AVE., SUITE 1600 LAYTON, MISSOURI 63105	via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (3 be sent to t if provided; 3 pa e: S 12 C NUMBER:	814)725-5754 The e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 147259100 atents@sandbergphoenix.com ANDBERG PHOENIX & VON GONTAR 20 S. CENTRAL AVE., SUITE 1600 LAYTON, MISSOURI 63105 SENP E137W1	via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	DATA (3 be sent to t if provided; 3 pa e: S 12 C NUMBER:	314)725-5754 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 147259100 atents@sandbergphoenix.com ANDBERG PHOENIX & VON GONTAR 20 S. CENTRAL AVE., SUITE 1600 LAYTON, MISSOURI 63105 SENP E137W1 J. JOSEPH MULLER	via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA (3 be sent to t if provided; 3 pa e: S 12 C NUMBER:	314)725-5754 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 147259100 atents@sandbergphoenix.com ANDBERG PHOENIX & VON GONTAR 20 S. CENTRAL AVE., SUITE 1600 LAYTON, MISSOURI 63105 SENP E137W1 J. JOSEPH MULLER /J. Joseph Muller/	via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (3 be sent to t if provided; 3 pa e: S 12 C NUMBER:	314)725-5754 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 147259100 atents@sandbergphoenix.com ANDBERG PHOENIX & VON GONTAR 20 S. CENTRAL AVE., SUITE 1600 LAYTON, MISSOURI 63105 SENP E137W1 J. JOSEPH MULLER	via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA (3) be sent to t if provided; 3) pa e: S 12 C NUMBER: R:	A14)725-5754 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 147259100 atents@sandbergphoenix.com ANDBERG PHOENIX & VON GONTAR 20 S. CENTRAL AVE., SUITE 1600 LAYTON, MISSOURI 63105 SENP E137W1 J. JOSEPH MULLER /J. Joseph Muller/ 10/16/2019	via US Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sentrus International FZE, a limited liability company, with offices at P.O. Box 61181, Jebel Ali, Dubai, United Arab Emirates, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Letters Patent 9,633,535 B2 titled A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ADVANCED ELECTRONIC BORDER SECURITY;

AND WHEREAS, Richard D. Weinstein, a resident of the United Arab Emirates, residing at P. O. Box 61181, Jebel Ali, Dubai, United Arab Emirates, is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title, and interest in and to said United States Letters Patent 9,633,535 B2 and any reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisionals or reissue thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sentrus International FZE, a limited liability company, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Richard D. Weinstein, an individual, the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Letters Patent 9,633,535, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Richard D. Weinstein, an individual, his successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and we agree to execute such further applications, declarations, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

Date: 10/7/19

Richard D. Weinstein Manager of Sentrus International

وس المر بالميدونان م P. O. Box \$1181, Jebel All, Dubel - United Areb Emirates

STATE OF MISSOURI) SS. COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)

On this _____day of October_____, 2019, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Richard D. Weinstein, for assignor Sentrus International FZE, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

£	MARY BIEVER
j.	Notary Public - Notary Seal
ł	State of Missouri
ì	Commissioned for St. Louis County
i. K	My Commission Expires: September 16, 2022
Ì.,	Commission Number: 14614976

PATENT REEL: 050739 FRAME: 0987

Date: 10/7/19

Richard D. Weinstein,

STATE OF MISSOURI)) SS. COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)

On this the day of <u>Outdoo</u>, 2019, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Richard D. Weinstein, as assignee, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

Motary Public

My Commission Expires: 9-10-2022

MARY BIEVER Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri Commissioned for St. Louis County My Commission Expires: September 10, 2022 Commission Number: 14614976

2